# CH \$215.00 49082

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apogem Capital LLC, as Retiring Agent		09/18/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crescent Agency Services LLC, as Successor Agent		
Street Address:	110 North Wacker Drive, Suite 2500		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4908245	G GALLANT
Registration Number:	4745212	GALLANT
Registration Number:	5836563	TOW COMP
Registration Number:	6821326	GOOD LEAF
Registration Number:	5642569	MARK EDWARD
Registration Number:	5642570	MANAGING RISK IS ALL ABOUT THE DETAILS
Registration Number:	5524528	GIFTNOW
Registration Number:	4383044	MARK EDWARD PARTNERS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-8438

**Email:** raquel.haleem@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0530

900801123

DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2023				
Total Attachments: 6					
source=13. Assignment of Intellectual P	roperty Security Agreement executed#page1.tif				
source=13. Assignment of Intellectual P	source=13. Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed#page2.tif				
source=13. Assignment of Intellectual P	roperty Security Agreement executed#page3.tif				
source=13. Assignment of Intellectual P	roperty Security Agreement executed#page4.tif				
source=13. Assignment of Intellectual P	roperty Security Agreement executed#page5.tif				
source=13. Assignment of Intellectual P	roperty Security Agreement executed#page6.tif				

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of September 18, 2023, is by APOGEM CAPITAL LLC (individually, "Apogem"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Retiring Agent") and CRESCENT AGENCY SERVICES LLC (individually, "Crescent"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

#### RECITALS:

WHEREAS, each of Gallant Risk & Insurance Services, LLC, Daniel Chergey Insurance Agency, LLC, and Mark Edward Partners LLC, as "Grantor", and Retiring Agent are parties to those certain intellectual property security agreements identified in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") covering certain intellectual property set forth on <a href="Exhibit B">Exhibit B</a> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Resignation and Appointment Agreement by and between Apogem, as the Retiring Agent, and Crescent, as the Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral agent.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(Remainder of page left intentionally blank; signatures follow.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

# **RETIRING AGENT:**

APOGEM CAPITAL LLC				
747				
By:				
Name: Dominic Storto				
Title: Director				

### **SUCCESSOR AGENT:**

#### **CRESCENT AGENCY SERVICES LLC**

By:	
Name:	_
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

<u>RETI</u>	RING AGENT:
APOG	SEM CAPITAL LLC
By: Name: Title:	
	ESSOR AGENT: CENT AGENCY SERVICES LLC
	Jason Schryver Managing Director
By:	Clayton Bruce

Title: Managing Director

#### EXHIBIT A

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2020 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2020 at Reel 7089, Frame 0001 (Gallant Risk & Insurance Services, LLC).

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2021 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2021 at Reel 7532, Frame 0511 (Daniel Chergey Insurance Agency, LLC).

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 2023 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2023 at Reel 8167 Frame 0025 (Mark Edward Partners LLC).

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 2024 and filed with the United States Copyright Office on August 16, 2023 at Volume 15017, Doc. No. 849 (Mark Edward Partners LLC).

EXHIBIT B

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Jurisdiction	<u>Mark</u>	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	G GALLANT and Design	Gallant Risk & Insurance Services, LLC	4908245	March 1, 2016
United States	GALLANT	Gallant Risk & Insurance Services, LLC	4745212	May 26, 2015
United States	TOW COMP	Daniel Chergey Insurance Agency, LLC	5836563	08/13/2019
United States	GOOD LEAF	Mark Edward Partners LLC	6821326	8/16/22
United States	MARK EDWARD	Mark Edward Partners LLC	5642569	1/01/19
United States	MANAGING RISK IS ALL ABOUT THE DETAILS	Mark Edward Partners LLC	5642570	1/01/19
United States	GIFTNOW	Mark Edward Partners LLC	5524528	7/24/18
United States	MARK EDWARD PARTNERS	Mark Edward Partners LLC	4383044	8/13/13

# **Copyright Registrations and Applications**

Jurisdiction	<u>Mark</u>	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	Hallmark Specialty Insurance Company EB-5 I-526 Protection Insurance Policy	Mark Edward Partners LLC	TXu002085230	10/11/17
United States	I-829 Specimen Policy	Mark Edward Partners LLC	TXu002088986	10/11/17

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 09/18/2023**